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DATE: October 21, 2010 
 
 
TO: Wisconsin Municipal Clerks 

Wisconsin County Clerks 
City of Milwaukee Election Commission 
Milwaukee County Election Commission 

 
FROM: Nathaniel E. Robinson 

Elections Division Administrator 
Wisconsin Government Accountability Board 

 
SUBJECT:  G.A.B.’s Extended Hours of Operations before, during and after  
 the November 2, 2010 General Election 

 
 

Starting Monday, October 25, 2010, in addition to our regular business hours (7:45 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.), 
the G.A.B. is offering extended hours before, during and after the November 2, 2010 General Election 
so that your questions get answered and your needs get met.   
 
Our extended hours, including our regular hour are:  
 
 Monday, October 25, 2010                             6:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.  
 Tuesday, October 26, 2010                             6:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.  
 Wednesday, October 27, 2010                        6:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.  
 Thursday, October 28, 2010                            6:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.  
 Friday, October 29, 2010                                 6:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.  
 Saturday, October 30, 2010                             9:00 a.m. to 12 Noon  
 
No Extended Hours of Operation on Sunday, October 31, 2010 
 
 Monday, November 1, 2010                             6:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.  
 Tuesday, November 2, 2010                           6:30 a.m. to 9:00 p.m.  
 Wednesday, November 3, 2010                        6:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.  
 
You may call our Help Desk at (608) 261-2028, or email theHelp Desk at GABHelpDesk@wi.gov for 
assistance.  Thank you! 
 
cc: Kevin J. Kennedy 
 Director and General Counsel 
 Government Accountability Board 
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